Globe Valves
Greater Force
and Flexibility
Te
ch
.D
oc
 -

Nomenclature
Globe Valve
Ordering Example
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
 G215B-C+LVX24-MFT NO  G215B-C+LVX24-MFT NO  G215B-C+LVX24-MFT NO Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  G215B-C+LVX24-MFT
               Confi guration:  +NO
               Programming:  +G43
Does order
require
tagging?
Tagging:
Valves may be tagged per
customer specifi cation.
($15.00 per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
4
 For MFT orders only - select programming code
          G43          G43
G43 2...10 V
G53 0.5...10 V
W3M 0.02...5 seconds PWM
G13 Floating Point
G03 On/Off
 Non Fail-Safe Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Fail-Safe Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
Refers to valve ports A to AB.
3
2
G2 15 B -C +LVX  24 -MFT
Valve Type
G2 = 2-way NPT
G3 = 3-way NPT
G6 = 2-way Flanged
G7 = 3-way Flanged
Valve
Size
NPT
15 = ½”
20 = ¾”
25 = 1”
32 = 1¼”
40 = 1½”
50 = 2”
Flanged
65 = 2½”
80 = 3”
100 = 4”
125 = 5”
150 = 6”
Trim Material
B = Bronze Trim
S = Stainless Trim
-250 = ANSI 250 Bronze Trim
S-250 = ANSI 250
Stainless Trim
C = Bronze Trim Pressure
Compensated
CS = Stainless Trim
Pressure Compensated
LCS = Linear Stainless
Trim Pressure Compensated
D = Diverting Bronze Trim
DS = Diverting Stainless Trim
Cv
-C = 0.4